PRINTED: 09/29/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315291	B. WING		09/30/2020	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ATRIUM POST ACUTE CARE OF WAYNEVIEW			;	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2020 ROUTE 23 NORTH WAYNE, NJ 07470		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F 000			
	Standard Survey					
	Census: 105					
	Sample Size: 24					
		ubstantial compliance with 2 CFR Part 483, Subpart B, ilities.				
F 695 SS=D	Respiratory/Tracheos CFR(s): 483.25(i)	tomy Care and Suctioning	F 695		10/9/20	
	needs respiratory cancare and tracheal succare, consistent with practice, the comprehencare plan, the resident and 483.65 of this substitute This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation review, it was determined.) provide the physician's order and weekly when changed. This deficient practice residents (Resident # therapy and was evidents to the physician order and the physician order and the physician order and the physician order and weekly when changed.	d tracheal suctioning. In that a resident who e, including tracheostomy tioning, is provided such professional standards of ensive person-centered tts' goals and preferences, opart. It is not met as evidenced In, interview, and record fined that the facility failed to: erapy in accordance with the b.) date equipment d. E was identified for 1 of 3 21) reviewed for enced by the following:		What corrective action will be accomplished for those residents affect by the deficient practice? Resident #21 was assessed on 9/23/20 and found with no adverse reaction to the inaccurate and no date on sterile) the	
	On 9/23/20 at 11:15 A Resident #21 in bed.). There was			LPN was in-serviced on based on physician order and dating and steed once it's changed.		
ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE		TITLE	(X6) DATE	

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

10/10/2020

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Electronically Signed

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315291	B. WING		09/30/2020
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ATRIUM POST ACUTE CARE OF WAYNEVIEW				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2020 ROUTE 23 NORTH WAYNE, NJ 07470	1 33.55.2525
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE COMPLETION
F 695	the which was con which was attached to connected to the that delivers was set to deliver. The There was no do and not indicate when they was resident did not make answer when spoken. The the resident's eyresident did not make answer when spoken. On 9/28/20 at 9:16 Al resident's room with to (LPN) who was assig surveyor observed the bottle dated. The LPN confirms surveyor asked the Letto be changed. She set the 11 PM to 7 AM she they usually dated they usually dated they bottles and she bottles and she admitted to the facility included.	ing and (a machine The was set at ate written on the cannister o date on the ere changed last. es were open but the e eye contact and did not to, M, the surveyor entered the the Licensed Practical Nurse ned to the resident. The dated dated the was set at was set at was set at was set at attended to the resident. The ere and the settings. The PN how often the was set at med the settings. The PN how often the was set at attended weekly on Sunday by off. The surveyor asked if and sterile are replied "yes."	F 69	How will the facility identify other r having the potential to be affected same deficient practice?	was noted. e or e that e? censed cord in will also f nurses. ensed and e visors dates,

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315291	B. WING _			09/	30/2020
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ATRIUM POST ACUTE CARE OF WAYNEVIEW		•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2020 ROUTE 23 NORTH WAYNE, NJ 07470				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 695	every shift." The Administration Recor	ne order had a start date of so an order which read; Electronic Treatment d was initialed every day to indicate the setting for	F	695	days then weekly thereafter. Any concerns during audits will be address immediately to ensure compliance with standards of care. How will the facility monitor its correctivactions to ensure that the deficient practice is being corrected and will not secure?	ı ve	
	and a revision following: The Focus dependent with the following of the following: The care plan read; "Adm	had an initiation date of date of revealed the was; Resident is ith esculting in escond intervention on that			ADON/Designee will do audits on all patients with dates, sterile date settings following physician's order weekly x4 weeks then monthly x6 months unless any significant trends are identified. Outcomes of the audits will be reported the Quarterly QAPI meetings	6	
	a physician's order for physician's orders or administration. 2. Revito assess for any specific was no mention procedure of labeling or sterile bottle	read; "1. Verify that there is read; "1. Verify that there is reflective the facility protocol for view the resident's care plan recial needs of the resident." In in the policy and or dating the			Any concerns during audits will be addressed immediately to ensure compliance with standards of care. Monitoring will occur for 4 weeks and t monthly for 6 months unless any significant trends are identified.	hen	
	Assistant Director of order on the POS for and added that the resident with the it was set at the conversation and	AM, the surveyor asked the Nursing (ADON) about the the to be set at when the surveyor observed LPN earlier that day and on . The LPN overheard stated "I fixed it. After you as setting I checked the order					

315291 B. WING 09/	30/2020
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ATRIUM POST ACUTE CARE OF WAYNEVIEW STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2020 ROUTE 23 NORTH WAYNE, NJ 07470	
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 695 Continued From page 3 and I changed it to On 9/28/20 at 1:30 PM, the survey team met with the Administrator, the Director of Nursing, the ADON, and the Regional Nurse to discuss the concern with the set incorrectly and biologicals was not in their policy but it was their protocol. NJAC 8:38-27.1 (a) F 761 Label/Store Drugs and Biologicals Drugs and biologicals used in the facility must be labeled in accordance with currently accepted professional principles, and include the appropriate accessory and cautionary instructions, and the expiration date when applicable. §483.45(h) Storage of Drugs and Biologicals §483.45(h)(1) In accordance with State and Federal laws, the facility must store all drugs and biologicals in locked compartments under proper temperature controls, and permit only authorized personnel to have access to the keys. §483.45(h)(2) The facility must provide separately locked, permanently affixed compartments for storage of controlled drugs listed in Schedule II of the Comprehensive Drug Abuse Prevention and Control Act of 1976 and other drugs subject to	10/10/20

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		I DENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315291	B. WING		0.0	9/30/2020	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	<u> </u>	770072020	
				2020 ROUTE 23 NORTH			
ATRIUM POST ACUTE CARE OF WAYNEVIEW			WAYNE, NJ 07470				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 761	Continued From page	e 4	F 76	51			
	quantity stored is min be readily detected. This REQUIREMENT by:	ution systems in which the nimal and a missing dose can					
		on and interview and review		1.			
	of pertinent facility do			What corrective action will be			
	date date medication carts insp	acility failed to a.) label and when opened in 2 of 5		accomplished for those reside by the deficient practice?	ents affected		
		medication cart that had no		The that we	ere found on		
		ation carts inspected, and c.)		med carts with no dates were			
		oor emergency kit #2 (E-kit)		from the med cart and was dis	scarded on		
	when expired for 1 of	2 E-kits inspected.		9/23/20.			
		e was evidenced by the uring the unit inspections:		How will the facility identify oth having the potential to be affe same deficient practice?			
		AM, th <u>e s</u> urveyor inspected					
		e unit with Licensed		All 5 Med carts with	box		
	con	PN#1) and observed a tainer that was opened but		have the potential to be at risk this citation.	crelated to		
		tated she wasn't aware when					
	the	container was opened and		An audit of all 5 med carts we			
	that the	would expire in three		conducted; no negative outco	me noted on		
		I. In addition, the surveyor op drawer of the medication		9/23/20.			
	cart five	mg					
		pack with no resident's		What measures will be put in	place or		
		d she floats the different		systemic changes made to en			
	units and did not kno	w where the medication		the deficient practice will not r			
	came from.			·			
				ADON/ Designee will in-service			
		AM, the surveyor inspected		nurses on dating	when		
	-	art on unit with the		opening a new box. This in-se			
		N). The surveyor observed		also be done on new hire orie	ntation of		
		container opened and not		nurses.			
		d she had only been back to		I luit Manager 181 : 0	·		
	work approximately t	wo weeks prior to the survey		Unit Managers and Nursing S	upervisors		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315291	B. WING		0:	9/30/2020	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ATRIUM POST ACUTE CARE OF WAYNEVIEW			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2020 ROUTE 23 NORTH WAYNE, NJ 07470		1 03/00/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 761	and did not know who container was opened. The manufacturer spanish in will on 9/23/20 at 2:25 F. Administrator (LNHA (DON) who was doin the Consultant Pharminto the facility to per LNHA stated that the performing the unit in On 9/24/20 at 9 AM, tool used by the nursinspections from the policy for Storage. According to the audit he nurse managers inspections were per 2020 to Included in the audit and #3 the following: "1. Check all open vexpiration, and IV so expiration. 3. Check proper lock and replation of the policy Interpretation following: "Drug commissing, incomplete,"	pecifications for the dicated to use the thin three months of opening. PM, the surveyor asked the and Director of Nursing and the unit inspections since macist was unable to come form this function. The enurse managers were aspections daily and monthly. The LNHA provided the audit and enurse of Medications. It tool for 2020, documented that the unit formed every shift from the control of th	F 76	will be monitoring opened for dates daily x 90 days weekly thereafter. Any concernation audits will be addressed immedensure compliance with standard How will the facility monitor its dactions to ensure that the deficipractice is being corrected and recur? ADON/ Designee will do audit of used in all 5 r for weekly x 4 weeks then monimonths unless any significant tridentified. Outcomes of the audits will be rethe Quarterly QAPI meetings. Any concerns during audits will addressed immediately to ensure compliance with standard of cathonitoring will occur for 4 week monthly for 6 months unless and significant trends are identified. 2. What corrective action will be accomplished for those resident by the deficient practice? The medication that he were removed from the medicated adestroyed on 9/23/20. How will the facility identify other	s during liately to rds of care. corrective ent will not on all med carts thly x 6 rends are reported to be re res. as and then by the saffected and no label rt and was		

		` IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315291	B. WING _		0	9/30/2020	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	•		
ATDUMAD	007 401175 0405 051	A/AV/NEW/EN/	2020 ROUTE 23 NORTH				
ATRIUM POST ACUTE CARE OF WAYNEVIEW			WAYNE, NJ 07470				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 761	Continued From pag	e 6	F 7	61			
	stored in more than o	one layer of packaging will		same deficient practice?			
	have both the medica	ation containers as well as					
	the outer medication	box/wrapper labeled with		All 5 med carts have the pote	ntial to be at		
	appropriate date ope	ned on a II layers of		risk related to this citation.			
	storage."						
	2 The our rever in an	pected the medication		An audit of all 5 med carts we conducted; no negative outco			
	storage room in the p	presence of the unit LPN #2		9/23/20.	ille floted off		
		02 AM. The E-kit #2 located om was noted to have		What measures will be put in	place or		
				systemic changes made to er			
	expired on 6/20/2020. LPN #2 confirmed t expiration date.			the deficient practice will not r			
	The surveyor intervie	wed the Unit Manager LPN		ADON/ Designee will in-service	ce licensed		
	, ,	020 at 12:02 PM. The		nurses on unlabeled antibiotic	cs. This		
		ad identified the expired		in-service will also be done or	n new hire		
	-	eyor identifying that the kit		orientation of nurses.			
		020. The UMLPN stated she		Limit Managana and Niverina C	·		
	new kit had been del	for a replacement and the		Unit Managers and Nursing S will be monitoring 5 med carts			
	new kit nau been dei	ivered to the facility.		days then weekly thereafter.	•		
	The surveyor intervie	ewed the LNHA on 9/24/2020		concerns during audits will be			
	·	the expired E-kit #2. The		immediately to ensure compli			
		as always a 'swing kit'		standard of care.			
	available in the facilit	y to replace an expired or					
		e LNHA stated nurse		How will the facility monitor its			
		onsible for inspecting unit		actions to ensure that the def			
		ooms during the time that		practice is being corrected an	d will not		
		sts were not permitted to		recur?			
	enter the facility due	to the COVID 19 pandemic.		ADON/ Designes will do read	om audita an		
	The LNHA provided t	the surveyor with the undated		ADON/ Designee will do rand all 5 med carts for unlabeled i			
		olicy regarding Emergency		x 4 weeks then monthly x 6 m			
		nd Emergency Kits on		unless any significant trends			
	9/29/2020 at 11:52 A	• •		identified.			
	The policy indicated	the following: "kits are		Outcomes of the audits will be	e reported to		
	monitored/inventoried			the Quarterly QAPI meetings.			
	pharmacist at least e	very thirty days for					

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LE CONSTRUCTION	, ,	E SURVEY PLETED	
		315291	B. WING		09	/30/2020	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ATRIUM POST ACUTE CARE OF WAYNEVIEW				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2020 ROUTE 23 NORTH WAYNE, NJ 07470	,	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 761		epiration dating of the ed emergency kit is opened 'swing kit' in the pharmacy is notified that a eded."	F 76	Any concerns during audits will be addressed immediately to ensure compliance with standard of care Monitoring will occur for 4 weeks monthly for 6 months unless any significant trends are identified. 3. What corrective action will be accomplished for those residents by the deficient practice? Emergency Kit #2 with item was removed from the unit a replaced. How will the facility identify other having the potential to be affected same deficient practice? All 3 emergency kits have the potential to this citation. An audit of all 3 E-kits were condinegative outcome noted on 9/23/ What measures will be put in place systemic changes made to ensure the deficient practice will not recurrence will also be done on new orientation of nurses. Unit Managers and Nursing Superwill be monitoring 3 E-kits daily x	e and then and then and then and then and then and then expired and was residents d by the tential to lucted; no /20. ce or re that ur? icensed E-kit. This ew hire		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315291	B. WING _			09/	30/2020
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ATRIUM POST ACUTE CARE OF WAYNEVIEW				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2020 ROUTE 23 NORTH WAYNE, NJ 07470			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	(EACH COF	ER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION RRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B ERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761	Continued From pag	e 8	F7	then weekly the during audits wi immediately to e standards of call. How will the fact actions to ensure practice is being recur? ADON/ Designer all E-kits on each weeks then more any significant to the Quarterly Q	ensure compliance with re. ility monitor its corrective that the deficient ground corrected and will not be will do weekly audits the nursing station x 4 anthly x 6 months unless rends are identified. The audits will be reported API meetings. The audits will be rediately to ensure a standard of care, occur for 4 weeks and tonths unless any	on d to	